

PS&E JOB NO : 23B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3410 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6585
 HWY : SR 020,097,971
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL AND PAVING
 2023
 23B009
 PROJECT : 0020(212)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2023
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			21.56 %			29.23 %
			740,390.00	900,000.00	159,610.00	956,794.25	216,404.25	
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-2.42 %			-15.43 %
			15,372.00	15,000.00	-372.00	13,000.00	-2,372.00	
GRADING								
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			150.00 %			190.00 %
	36.0000		50.0000	125.0000	2,700.00	145.0000	3,420.00	
			1,800.00	4,500.00	2,700.00	5,220.00	3,420.00	
4	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			-64.29 %			-14.29 %
	9.7000		7,000.0000	2,500.0000	-43,650.00	6,000.0000	-9,700.00	
			67,900.00	24,250.00	-43,650.00	58,200.00	-9,700.00	
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - SECTION 1	S.Y.			-31.82 %			9.09 %
	2973.0000		11.0000	7.5000	-10,405.50	12.0000	2,973.00	
			32,703.00	22,297.50	-10,405.50	35,676.00	2,973.00	
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - SECTION 2	S.Y.			-45.45 %			-50.00 %
	9875.0000		11.0000	6.0000	-49,375.00	5.5000	-54,312.50	
			108,625.00	59,250.00	-49,375.00	54,312.50	-54,312.50	
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - SECTION 3	S.Y.			445.45 %			227.27 %
	771.0000		11.0000	60.0000	37,779.00	36.0000	19,275.00	
			8,481.00	46,260.00	37,779.00	27,756.00	19,275.00	
DRAINAGE								
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	L.F.			500.00 %			250.00 %
	6670.0000		2.0000	12.0000	66,700.00	7.0000	33,350.00	
			13,340.00	80,040.00	66,700.00	46,690.00	33,350.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3410 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6585
 HWY : SR 020,097,971
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL AND PAVING
 2023
 23B009
 PROJECT : 0020(212)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2023
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
9	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	401.0000	L.F.	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	145.0000	-27.50 %	
			80,200.00	60,150.00	-20,050.00	58,145.00	-22,055.00	
STRUCTURE								
10	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- COMP. SEAL AND HEADER							
	56.0000	L.F.	500.0000	425.0000	-15.00 %	650.0000	30.00 %	
			28,000.00	23,800.00	-4,200.00	36,400.00	8,400.00	
SURFACING								
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	2505.0000	TON	110.0000	70.0000	-36.36 %	90.0000	-18.18 %	
			275,550.00	175,350.00	-100,200.00	225,450.00	-50,100.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
12	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CVRS-2P							
	236.0000	TON	800.0000	775.0000	-3.13 %	1,125.0000	40.63 %	
			188,800.00	182,900.00	-5,900.00	265,500.00	76,700.00	
13	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	218.0000	TON	1,000.0000	750.0000	-25.00 %	1.0000	-99.90 %	
			218,000.00	163,500.00	-54,500.00	218.00	-217,782.00	
14	CVRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,109.00	8,109.00		8,109.00		
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
15	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO. 4							
	140480.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	1.1000	-26.67 %	1.3500	-10.00 %	
			210,720.00	154,528.00	-56,192.00	189,648.00	-21,072.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3410 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6585
 HWY : SR 020,097,971
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL AND PAVING
 2023
 23B009
 PROJECT : 0020(212)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2023
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
16	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0							
	140480.0000	S.Y.	0.5000	0.2000	-60.00 %	0.6500	30.00 %	
			70,240.00	28,096.00	-42,144.00	91,312.00	21,072.00	
17	BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH							
	2.0000	EACH	450.0000	2,000.0000	344.44 %	1,500.0000	233.33 %	
			900.00	4,000.00	3,100.00	3,000.00	2,100.00	
18	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	50.0000	HR	175.0000	185.0000	5.71 %	190.0000	8.57 %	
			8,750.00	9,250.00	500.00	9,500.00	750.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
19	CRACK SEALING-CM							
	5.0700	CM	7,250.0000	6,000.0000	-17.24 %	6,000.0000	-17.24 %	
			36,757.50	30,420.00	-6,337.50	30,420.00	-6,337.50	
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	255108.0000	S.Y.	2.2500	2.1000	-6.67 %	1.0000	-55.56 %	
			573,993.00	535,726.80	-38,266.20	255,108.00	-318,885.00	
21	PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT							
	18.0000	EACH	50.0000	130.0000	160.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			900.00	2,340.00	1,440.00	900.00	0.00	
22	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28							
	1166.0000	TON	170.0000	145.0000	-14.71 %	175.0000	2.94 %	
			198,220.00	169,070.00	-29,150.00	204,050.00	5,830.00	
23	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 -SECTION 1							
	382.0000	TON	185.0000	195.0000	5.41 %	260.0000	40.54 %	
			70,670.00	74,490.00	3,820.00	99,320.00	28,650.00	
24	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 -SECTION 2							
	1013.0000	TON	185.0000	170.0000	-8.11 %	185.0000	0.00 %	
			187,405.00	172,210.00	-15,195.00	187,405.00	0.00	
25	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 -SECTION 3							
	125.0000	TON	185.0000	245.0000	32.43 %	475.0000	156.76 %	
			23,125.00	30,625.00	7,500.00	59,375.00	36,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3410 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6585
 HWY : SR 020,097,971
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL AND PAVING
 2023
 23B009
 PROJECT : 0020(212)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2023
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
26	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 - SECTION 1 8907.0000	TON	115.0000 1,024,305.00	110.0000 979,770.00	-4.35 % -44,535.00	132.0000 1,175,724.00	14.78 % 151,419.00	
27	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 - SECTION 2 29994.0000	TON	115.0000 3,449,310.00	105.0000 3,149,370.00	-8.70 % -299,940.00	117.0000 3,509,298.00	1.74 % 59,988.00	
28	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		88,530.00	88,530.00	0.00 %	88,530.00	0.00 %	
29	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		210,995.00	210,995.00	0.00 %	210,995.00	0.00 %	
30	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		43,239.00	43,239.00	0.00 %	43,239.00	0.00 %	
31	HMA APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 - SECTION 1 9.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 13,500.00	1,250.0000 11,250.00	-16.67 % -2,250.00	3,500.0000 31,500.00	133.33 % 18,000.00	
32	HMA APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28 - SECTION 2 25.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 62,500.00	1,000.0000 25,000.00	-60.00 % -37,500.00	3,500.0000 87,500.00	40.00 % 25,000.00	
33	COMMERCIAL HMA 2.0000	TON	1,500.0000 3,000.00	700.0000 1,400.00	-53.33 % -1,600.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	33.33 % 1,000.00	
34	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 139.0000	L.F.	90.0000 12,510.00	40.0000 5,560.00	-55.56 % -6,950.00	60.0000 8,340.00	-33.33 % -4,170.00	
35	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-2.00	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 23B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3410 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6585
 HWY : SR 020,097,971
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL AND PAVING
 2023
 23B009
 PROJECT : 0020(212)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2023
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
36	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	300637.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5500	10.00 %	0.6000	20.00 %	
			150,318.50	165,350.35	15,031.85	180,382.20	30,063.70	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
37	ESC LEAD							
	8.0000	DAY	400.0000	50.0000	-87.50 %	50.0000	-87.50 %	
			3,200.00	400.00	-2,800.00	400.00	-2,800.00	
38	INLET PROTECTION							
	14.0000	EACH	120.0000	135.0000	12.50 %	175.0000	45.83 %	
			1,680.00	1,890.00	210.00	2,450.00	770.00	
39	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
40	TACKIFIER							
	0.9200	ACRE	3,500.0000	1,350.0000	-61.43 %	1,200.0000	-65.71 %	
			3,220.00	1,242.00	-1,978.00	1,104.00	-2,116.00	
41	SEEDING AND MULCHING							
	0.9200	ACRE	13,000.0000	5,750.0000	-55.77 %	5,000.0000	-61.54 %	
			11,960.00	5,290.00	-6,670.00	4,600.00	-7,360.00	
42	MEDIUM COMPOST							
	0.9200	ACRE	15,000.0000	6,000.0000	-60.00 %	5,300.0000	-64.67 %	
			13,800.00	5,520.00	-8,280.00	4,876.00	-8,924.00	
TRAFFIC								
43	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
	310.0000	HR	120.0000	95.0000	-20.83 %	91.0000	-24.17 %	
			37,200.00	29,450.00	-7,750.00	28,210.00	-8,990.00	
44	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 23B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3410 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6585
 HWY : SR 020,097,971
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL AND PAVING
 2023
 23B009
 PROJECT : 0020(212)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2023
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
45	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 1098.0000	EACH	45.0000 49,410.00	61.0000 66,978.00	35.56 % 17,568.00	58.0000 63,684.00	28.89 % 14,274.00
46	PAINT LINE 468710.0000	L.F.	0.4000 187,484.00	0.2500 117,177.50	-37.50 % -70,306.50	0.2200 103,116.20	-45.00 % -84,367.80
47	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1800.0000	S.F.	15.0000 27,000.00	11.0000 19,800.00	-26.67 % -7,200.00	10.5000 18,900.00	-30.00 % -8,100.00
48	PLASTIC STOP LINE 954.0000	L.F.	23.0000 21,942.00	16.0000 15,264.00	-30.43 % -6,678.00	15.5000 14,787.00	-32.61 % -7,155.00
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 79.0000	EACH	250.0000 19,750.00	420.0000 33,180.00	68.00 % 13,430.00	395.0000 31,205.00	58.00 % 11,455.00
50	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 217.0000	EACH	45.0000 9,765.00	58.0000 12,586.00	28.89 % 2,821.00	55.0000 11,935.00	22.22 % 2,170.00
51	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	265.0000 265.00	-11.67 % -35.00	250.0000 250.00	-16.67 % -50.00
52	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 0.0400	MI.	10,000.0000 400.00	1,150.0000 46.00	-88.50 % -354.00	1,065.0000 42.60	-89.35 % -357.40
53	SINUSOIDAL CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 15.2700	MI.	1,800.0000 27,486.00	1,150.0000 17,560.50	-36.11 % -9,925.50	1,065.0000 16,262.55	-40.83 % -11,223.45
54	SINUSOIDAL SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2 13.6800	MI.	1,800.0000 24,624.00	1,150.0000 15,732.00	-36.11 % -8,892.00	1,065.0000 14,569.20	-40.83 % -10,054.80
55	TEMPORARY PORTABLE TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS 6.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 18,000.00	4,250.0000 25,500.00	41.67 % 7,500.00	5,000.0000 30,000.00	66.67 % 12,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3410 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6585
 HWY : SR 020,097,971
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL AND PAVING
 2023
 23B009
 PROJECT : 0020(212)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2023
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
56	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	15.3600	HUND	1,000.0000	1,400.0000	40.00 %	1,350.0000	35.00 %	
			15,360.00	21,504.00	6,144.00	20,736.00	5,376.00	
57	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	267200.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.4000	-46.67 %	0.6000	-20.00 %	
			200,400.00	106,880.00	-93,520.00	160,320.00	-40,080.00	
58	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM							
		L.S.			-31.09 %		86.15 %	
			157,400.00	108,459.75	-48,940.25	293,000.00	135,600.00	
59	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE							
	800.0000	HR	55.0000	35.0000	-36.36 %	35.0000	-36.36 %	
			44,000.00	28,000.00	-16,000.00	28,000.00	-16,000.00	
60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1640.0000	HR	13.0000	15.0000	15.38 %	11.0000	-15.38 %	
			21,320.00	24,600.00	3,280.00	18,040.00	-3,280.00	
61	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			310.71 %		80.54 %	
			56,000.00	230,000.00	174,000.00	101,100.00	45,100.00	
62	FLAGGERS							
	2930.0000	HR	65.0000	82.0000	26.15 %	90.0000	38.46 %	
			190,450.00	240,260.00	49,810.00	263,700.00	73,250.00	
63	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	1620.0000	HR	80.0000	96.0000	20.00 %	108.0000	35.00 %	
			129,600.00	155,520.00	25,920.00	174,960.00	45,360.00	
64	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
		L.S.			79.18 %		147.14 %	
			80,925.00	145,000.00	64,075.00	200,000.00	119,075.00	
65	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		
66	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	1445.0000	S.F.	30.0000	16.0000	-46.67 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	
			43,350.00	23,120.00	-20,230.00	36,125.00	-7,225.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3410 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6585
 HWY : SR 020,097,971
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL AND PAVING
 2023
 23B009
 PROJECT : 0020(212)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN,OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2023
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
67	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			90.80 %		100.00 %	
			5,000.00	9,540.00	4,540.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	
68	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	L.F.			-27.50 %		-31.25 %	
	310.0000		8.0000	5.8000	-27.50 %	5.5000	-31.25 %	
			2,480.00	1,798.00	-682.00	1,705.00	-775.00	
69	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.			-3.33 %		-8.33 %	
	7357.0000		6.0000	5.8000	-3.33 %	5.5000	-8.33 %	
			44,142.00	42,670.60	-1,471.40	40,463.50	-3,678.50	
70	RWIS SENSOR	L.S.			347.06 %		488.24 %	
			8,500.00	38,000.00	29,500.00	50,000.00	41,500.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
71	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-20.00 %		-20.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	
72	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			164.29 %		42.86 %	
			7,000.00	18,500.00	11,500.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	
73	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	L.S.			-20.00 %		-20.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	
74	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			16.67 %		6.67 %	
	29.0000		750.0000	875.0000	16.67 %	800.0000	6.67 %	
			21,750.00	25,375.00	3,625.00	23,200.00	1,450.00	
75	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL	S.Y.			450.00 %		525.00 %	
	17.0000		200.0000	1,100.0000	450.00 %	1,250.0000	525.00 %	
			3,400.00	18,700.00	15,300.00	21,250.00	17,850.00	
76	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR	S.Y.			450.00 %		595.00 %	
	6.0000		200.0000	1,100.0000	450.00 %	1,390.0000	595.00 %	
			1,200.00	6,600.00	5,400.00	8,340.00	7,140.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23B009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3410 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6585
 HWY : SR 020,097,971
 TITLE : SR 20 ET AL
 NCR SEAL AND PAVING
 2023
 23B009
 PROJECT : 0020(212)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, OKANOGAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 3 2023
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
77	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	119.0000	S.F.	200.0000	105.0000	-47.50 %	230.0000	15.00 %	
			23,800.00	12,495.00	-11,305.00	27,370.00	3,570.00	
78	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,500.0000	25.00 %	1,200.0000	0.00 %	
			1,200.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,200.00	0.00	
79	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
80	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
81	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-32.00	-32.00		-32.00		
82	SPPC PLAN							
		L.S.			-33.33 %		-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$9,836,126.00</u>	<u>\$9,375,000.00</u>	<u>-4.69%</u>	<u>\$10,188,888.00</u>	<u>3.59%</u>	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$9,836,126.00</u>	<u>\$9,375,000.00</u>	<u>-4.69%</u>	<u>\$10,188,888.00</u>	<u>3.59%</u>	